Listed on 6.9.2013 Before Court No. 2 Item No. 48

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 38883/2012

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1,2 AND 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, Permission to place additional Documents on record and Permission to urge Addl. grounds)

Anirudh Kumar

...Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corp. of Delhi & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 13.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this matter on $6^{\rm th}$ September, 2013, before the appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that there are 7 respondents. Mr. P. Parmeswaran Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Counter affidavits filed by counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 5,6 and 7 and supplementary affidavit filed by counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have been included in Paper Books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

- 1. Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
- 3. Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Advocate
- 4. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

ss