ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38883/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2012 in LPA No.857/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIRUDH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place documents on record, PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv. Ms. Divya anand, Adv. Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

It is however made clear that at the time of hearing of the appeal, the respondents shall be entitled to raise an objection that the appellant had not approached the High Court with clean hands.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) Court Master

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master