SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8284/2013

ANIRUDH KUMAR Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2014 This application was called on for hearin

today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv. Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed by learned senior counsel for the respondents, list the matter on Tuesday, the 2nd December, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2014.11.26 16:02:22 IST

Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER